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APP PROGRAMMING

Download the free Hunter BTT app to a smartphone device from
the App Store for iOS® devices, or Google Play™ store
for Android™ devices.

«  EX%E i0S Compatibility: Requires i0S 9.0 or later.

.

7 Compatible with iPhone®.
[Els:#5%  https://hunter.direct/bttiOS
+  [EFE#E Android Compatibility: Requires Android
k3 5.0 or above.

%33  https://hunter.direct/bttAndroid

|0S is a trademark or registered trademark of Cisco in the U.S.
and other countries and is used under license. Apple, the Apple
logo, and iPhone are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the
U.S. and other countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple
Inc. Google, the Google logo, Google Play, and Android are
trademarks of Google LLC.

ENGLISH

Please read and keep all safety and use instructions. For more
information, visit hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Important Safety Instructions

1. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the
manufacturer.

2. Use a Hose Vacuum Breaker where required to prevent
backflow to the water supply.

3. Use a pressure regulator where required to control the
output of water. (Model No. PRLG203FH3MH for 20
PSI (1.4 bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH for 25 PSI (1.7
bar/172 kPa), PRLG303FH3MH for 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa),
PRLG403FH3MH for 40 PSI (2.8 bar/276 kPa))

A Warnings and Cautions
Do NOT make unauthorized alterations to this product.

+ Keep the product away from fire and heat sources.

+ Do not expose products containing batteries to excessive
heat (e.g., from storage in direct sunlight, fire, or the like).

» The product label is located on the back of the product.

* Replace only with same or equivalent battery type. Dispose
of used batteries according to instructions.

« Do NOT mix old and new batteries, or mix different types or
makes of batteries.

Connecting the Batteries

1. Squeeze the battery compartment tabs with two fingers to
withdraw the battery compartment.

2. Insert the included 2x AA standard alkaline batteries into the
terminals. Observe + position.

3. Replace the battery compartment.

4. Test power to the controller by pressing the manual button
on the front of the controller and listen for a click sound.
Press again to turn off. NOTE: Manual button mode runs for
a maximum 60 minutes and then shuts off watering.

Connecting to Water Supply

BTT-100/200 Instructions:

1. Connect the controller only to a standard 34" (19 mm)
threaded water supply/hose faucet outlet.

2. Hand-tighten until secure.

3. Connect a 3" (19 mm) inlet hose or drip adapter (Model No.
BTT-LOC) to the BTT outlet.

4. Hand-tighten until secure.

Connecting to Water Supply BTT-101/201 Instructions:

1. Connect the controller only to a standard 34" (19 mm)
threaded water supply/hose faucet outlet. Unscrew the grey
adapter to use the 1" (25 mm) BSP inlet option.

2. Hand-tighten until secure.

3. Connect a 3" (19 mm) inlet hose, drip adapter (Model No.
BTT-LOC) or quick connect adapter (included) to the BTT
outlet.

4. Hand-tighten until secure.

Download Mobile App

1. Download the free Hunter BTT app to a smartphone device
from the App Store for iOS® devices, or Google Play™ store
for Android™

2. Bewithin 32' (10 m) of the controller.

3. Turn on Bluetooth on the smartphone device.

4. Pressthe SCAN button and select Hunter BTT.

Timer Mode Programming

Timer mode allows for watering at four different start times from

1second to 6 hours, per watering day.

1. Press Schedule @ and select the Timer tab.

2. Water Days: Select the desired water days. Save and Confirm.

3. Start Times: Set START TIME 1and optional START TIME 2-4.
Save and Confirm.

4. Run Time: Set the desired RUN TIME from 1second to 6
hours. Save and Confirm.

Cycling Mode Programming
Cycling mode allows the Run Time to repeat continually after the
scheduled interval
(Soak Time) from a Start Time to an End Time.
1. Press Schedule ° and select the Cycling tab.
2. Water Days: Select the desired water days. Save and Confirm.
3. Start Times: Set START TIME 1and optional START TIME 2.
Save and Confirm.
4. End Times: Set END TIME 1and optional
END TIME 2. Save and Confirm.
5. Run Time: Set the desired RUN TIME from
1second to 24 hours. Save and Confirm.
6. Soak Time: Set optional SOAK TIME, the time between
each Run Time interval, from 1second to 24 hours. Save
and Confirm.

Manual Watering

1. For manual watering, press Schedule ° press the Play
button, select a zone or Run All. Enter a runtime up to 360
minutes and press Run.

2. Set Manual Start Button Run Time: In controller settings
under zones, select zone(s), set run time from 1to 60
minutes. Save and Confirm.

Additional Settings

1. Renaming your BTT: Press More =, select controller, select
controller and serial number and enter a name in Nickname
section. Save and Confirm.

2. Creating a Passcode: In controller settings, enter a 4-digit
code in the Create a Passcode section. To disable, press
Disable Passcode. Save and Confirm.

3. Changing the Language: Press More =, select App
Settings, then Language. Select the desired language.
Save and Confirm.

4. Suspend Watering: In controller settings under Advaced,
select Suspend. Set from 1-99 days. Save and Confirm.

5. Zone Off Mode: In controller settings under zones, select
the zone then select the toggle to turn off watering.

Troubleshooting

Problem Solution

Controller not appearing
in scan list

Loses connection

Can’t connect or

app errors

Move closer than 32' (10 m) of
controllerVerify battery strength
and cycle the batteries. Uninstall
and reinstall Hunter BTT app.
Accept permissions: “Location
Tracking” or manually enable
permissions in smartphone
settings. Reboot smartphone.
Reset phone network settings.
Reconnect controller.

Manual button press not
responding

Replace the batteries (two AA
alkaline batteries).

App indicates watering,
but none is occurring

Turn on water supply. Repeat
manual watering within the app or
on controller.

Automatic irrigation
does not start at start

Verify controller is programmed for
automatic watering; correct Start

time Times, Run Time and Watering
Days.

Controller waters more Eliminate controller start times as

than one time needed.
Correct the Soak Time in Cycling
mode.

Incorrect passcode Remove and replace batteries. Go

back to the app and connect.

FCC Notice

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency

energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the

manufacturer’s instruction manual, may cause interference with

radio and television reception. This equipment has been tested

and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device

pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. This device complies with

Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following

two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Notice: The FCC regulations provide that changes or

modifications not expressly approved by Hunter Industries Inc.

could void your authority to operate this equipment. These

limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against

harmful interference in a residential installation. However, there

is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference

with radio or television reception, which can be determined

by turning the equipment off and on, you are encouraged to

try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

* Reorient the receiving antenna.

* Relocate the system with respect to the receiver.

*  Move the system away from the receiver.

*  Plugthe system into a different outlet so that the system
and the receiver are on different branch circuits.

» Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician f
or help.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits

set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment

should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20

cm between the radiator & your body. If necessary, consult a

representative of Hunter Industries Inc. or an experienced

radio/television technician for additional suggestions.

If necessary, consult a representative of Hunter Industries Inc. or
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by Hunter
Industries could void the user’s authority to operate this device.

9 Bluetooth Information
1. Frequency band of operation: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz.
2. Bluetooth: Maximum transit power less than 20 dBm EIRP

Industry Canada Notice

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

( E CE Notice

Hunter Industries hereby declares that this product is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU and all other EU directive
requirements.

mmmm This symbol means the product must not be discarded

as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate
collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling
helps protect natural resources, human health, and the
environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of
this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service,
or the shop where you bought this product. Please dispose of
used batteries properly, following local regulations. Do NOT
incinerate.

Management Regulation for Low-power

Radio-frequency Devices

Article XII

According to “Management Regulation for Low-power
Radio-frequency Devices” without permission granted by

the NCC, any company, enterprise, or user is not allowed to
change frequency, enhance transmitting power or alter original
characteristic as well as performance to approved low-power
radio frequency devices.

Article XIV

The low-power radio-frequency devices shall not influence
aircraft security and interfere legal communications; if

found, the user shall cease operating immediately until no
interference is achieved. The said legal communications
means radio communications operated in compliance with the
Telecommunications Act.

Equipment Protection

»  Water pressure requirements: Make sure your water
pressure is 7-116 PSI (0.5-8 bar/50-800 kPa).

» Make sure water is clean and particle-free.

*  Maximum inlet water temperature: 100°F (38°C)

» Operating temperature: 41°F to 140°F (5°C to 60°C)

» Protect against freezing: Do not allow water to freeze in the
Tap Timer or in any connected hose.

» Chemicals: Do not use the Tap Timer with or to dispense
any chemicals of any kind.

» Do not open: The Tap Timer requires no maintenance and
contains no user-serviceable parts.

» Periodic inspection of connections is recommended to
prevent water leaks.

*  Approvals: IPX6

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks
owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by
Hunter Industries Corporation is under license.

FRANGAIS

Veuillez lire et conserver toutes les instructions de sécurité et
d’utilisation. Pour plus d’informations, rendez-vous a I'adresse
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Instructions de sécurité importantes

1. Nutilisez que les accessoires indiqués par le fabricant.

2. Sinécessaire, utilisez un purgeur pour empécher tout
refoulement vers I'alimentation en eau.

3. Lorsque cela est demandé, utilisez un régulateur de pression
pour contrbler le débit de I'eau. (Modele PRLG203FH3MH
pour 20 psi (1,4 bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH
pour 25 psi (1,7 bar/172 kPa), PRLG303FH3MH pour
30 psi (2 bar/207 kPa), PRLG403FH3MH pour 40 psi
(2,8 bar/276 kPa))

A Avertissements et précautions

»  Ne modifiez PAS ce produit sans autorisation.

+  Eloignez le produit du feu et des sources de chaleur.

»  N’exposez pas les produits contenant des piles a une chaleur
excessive (ex : stockage au soleil, prés d’un feu, etc.).

« L’étiquette se trouve au dos du produit.

»  Neremplacez les piles que par des piles identiques
ou équivalentes. Mettez les piles usagées au rebut
conformément aux instructions.

» N’associez PAS de vieilles piles a de nouvelles piles et
ne mélangez pas différents types ou différentes marques
de piles.

Connexion des piles

1. Serrez les languettes du compartiment des piles entre deux
doigts pour le retirer.

2. Insérezles 2 piles alcalines AA standard incluses dans les
bornes. Respectez la position +.

3. Remettez le compartiment de la batterie.

4. Testez I'alimentation du programmateur en appuyant sur
le bouton manuel a 'avant de I'appareil jusqu’a entendre
un clic. Appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre
I’appareil.

REMARQUE : le bouton manuel active I'arrosage pendant
60 minutes maximum avant de le couper.

Raccordement a I’alimentation en eau Instructions

BTT-100/200 :

1. Neraccordez le programmateur qu’a une sortie robinet/
alimentation en eau filetée de 19 mm (34") standard.

2. Serrez alamain.

3. Raccordez un adaptateur de tuyau ou de goutte-a-goutte
d’entrée de 19 mm (34") (modeéle BTT-LOC) a la sortie du BTT.

4. Serrez alamain.

Raccordement a I’alimentation en eau Instructions

BTT-101/201:

1. Neraccordez le programmateur qu’a une sortie robinet/
alimentation en eau filetée de 19 mm (34") standard.
Dévissez le raccord gris pour utiliser 'option d’entrée BSP
de 25 mm (1").

2. Serrezalamain.

3. Raccordez un adaptateur de tuyau ou de goutte-a-goutte
d’entrée de 19 mm (34") (modele BTT-LOC) ou un adaptateur
pour raccord rapide (inclus) a la sortie du BTT.

4. Serrez ala main.

Télécharger I’application mobile

1. Téléchargez gratuitement I'application BTT de Hunter sur un
smartphone a partir de I’App Store pour les appareils iOS® ou
de Google Play™ pour les appareils Android™.

2. Placez-vous a moins de 10 m du programmateur.

3. Activez le Bluetooth sur le smartphone.

4. Appuyez sur le bouton RECHERCHER et sélectionnez
Hunter BTT.

9 Informations Bluetooth

1. Bande de fréquences de fonctionnement : 2402 MHz a
2480 MHz.

2. Bluetooth : puissance de transmission maximale inférieure
a20dBm PIRE

Déclaration d’Industrie Canada
L’utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :
1. Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles.
2. Cetappareil doit accepter toute interférence regue,
y compris celles susceptibles d’entrainer un mauvais
fonctionnement.

( E Déclaration CE

Hunter Industries déclare par les présentes que ce produit
respecte les exigences essentielles et autres dispositions
applicables de la directive 2014/53/UE et de toutes les autres
directives de I'UE.

mmmm Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas étre mis

au rebut comme un déchet domestique et qu’il doit étre confié
a un organisme de collecte approprié a des fins de recyclage.
Une mise au rebut et un recyclage appropriés permettent

de protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et
I’environnement. Pour plus d’informations sur la mise au rebut
et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez votre municipalité, votre
service de collecte des ordures ou la boutique dans laquelle vous
avez acheté ce produit. Veuillez mettre les piles usagées au
rebut conformément aux réglementations locales. Ne les jetez
PAS dans le feu.

Réglementation pour la gestion des appareils a fréquences
radio de faible puissance

Article XII

Conformément a la “Réglementation pour la gestion des
appareils a fréquences radio de faible puissance”, sans
autorisation accordée par la NCC, aucune société, entreprise
ni aucun utilisateur n’a le droit de modifier la fréquence,
d’augmenter la puissance d’émission ou d’altérer les
caractéristiques originelles ainsi que les performances des
appareils a fréquences radio de faible puissance approuvés.

Article XIV

Les appareils a fréquences radio de faible puissance ne doivent
pas influer sur la sécurité aérienne ni interférer avec les
communications légales ; dans le cas contraire, I'utilisateur devra
immédiatement cesser d’utiliser I'appareil jusqu’a ce que toutes
les interférences soient éliminées. Les communications légales
concernées sont les communications radio utilisées en vertu du
Telecommunications Act.

Protection de ’appareil

» Conditions liées a la pression de I'eau : assurez-vous que
la pression de I'eau est comprise entre 7 et 116 psi (0,5 a
8 bar/50 a 800 kPa).

» Assurez-vous que I'eau est propre et exempte de particules.

»  Température maximale de I'entrée d’eau : 38 °C (100 °F)

*  Température de fonctionnement : 5°Ca 60 °C (41°F a
140 °F)

» Protection contre le gel : ne laissez pas I'eau geler dans le
minuteur de robinet ou dans les tuyaux quiy sont raccordés.

»  Produits chimiques : n’utilisez pas le minuteur de robinet
avec quelque produit chimique que ce soit.

* Ne pas ouvrir : le minuteur de robinet ne nécessite aucune
maintenance et ne contient aucune piece susceptible d’étre
réparée par I'utilisateur.

» Il estrecommandé d’inspecter régulierement les raccords
pour éviter les fuites d’eau.

» Certifications : IPX6

ESPANOL

Por favor, lea y conserve todas las instrucciones de seguridad y
uso. Para obtener més informacién, visite
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

1. Use solo los accesorios especificados por el fabricante.

2. Useuna valvula antirretorno de vacio donde sea necesario
para evitar el caudal inverso al suministro de agua.

3. Utilice un regulador de presion cuando sea necesario para
controlar la salida del agua. (Modelo n.° PRLG203FH3MH
para 20 PSI [1,4 bares/138 kPa], PRLG253FH3MH para
25 PSI[1,7 bares/172 kPa], PRLG303FH3MH para 30 PSI
[2 bares/207 kPa], PRLG403FH3MH para 40 PSI [2,8
bares/276 kPa])

A Advertencias y precauciones
» NO haga modificaciones no autorizadas a este producto.
* Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de fuego y calor.
» No exponga los productos que contienen pilas al calor
excesivo (p. e]., luz solar directa, fuego o similares).
« Laetiqueta del producto se encuentra en la parte posterior.
» Sustituya solo con pilas del mismo tipo o equivalente.
Deseche las pilas usadas de acuerdo con las instrucciones.
* NO mezcle pilas nuevas y usadas, ni de diferentes tipos
0 marcas.

Instalacién de las pilas

1. Presione las pestafias del compartimento de las pilas con dos
dedos para extraerlo.

2. Inserte las dos pilas alcalinas estdndar AA incluidas en los
terminales. Tenga en cuenta la posicion +.

3. Reemplace el compartimento de las pilas.

4. Pruebe la alimentacion del programador presionando el
botén manual situado en la parte delantera hasta que oiga
un clic. Presione de nuevo para apagarlo.NOTA: El modo
de botén manual funciona durante un maximo de 60 miny
después apaga el riego.

Conexién al suministro de agua Instrucciones para

BTT-100/200:

1. Conecte el programador solamente a una toma de agua
estandar con rosca para manguera de 3" (19 mm).

2. Apriete manualmente hasta ajustar.

3. Conecte una manguera o un adaptador de goteo de 3"
(19 mm) (No. BTT-LOC) al BTT.

4. Apriete manualmente hasta ajustar.

Conexién al suministro de agua Instrucciones para

BTT-101/201:

1. Conecte el programador solamente a una toma de agua
estandar con rosca para manguera de 34" (19 mm).
Desenrosque el adaptador gris para usar la opcién de toma
BSP de 1" (25 mm).

2. Apriete manualmente hasta ajustar.

3. Conecte una manguera de %" (19 mm), el adaptador de
goteo (n.° BTT-LOC) o el adaptador rapido (incluido) a la
salida BTT.

4. Apriete manualmente hasta ajustar.

Descargue la aplicacién para mévil

1. Descargue la aplicacion gratuita Hunter BTT a un
smartphone en la App Store para dispositivos iOS® o en
Google Play™ Store dispositivos Android™.

2. Coloéquese a menos de 32' (10 m) del programador.

w

Active el Bluetooth en el smartphone.
4. Presione el boton BUSCAR y seleccione el dispositivo
Hunter BTT.

DEUTSCH

Lesen Sie die Sicherheits- und Gebrauchsanweisungen und
bewahren Sie diese auf. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

1. Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich Erweiterungen/Zubehorteile,
die den Angaben des Herstellers entsprechen.

2. Furden Schutz des Trinkwassers vor RuickflieBen sind
geeignete Sicherungsarmaturen vorgeschrieben.

3. Wenn erforderlich, kann der Wasserdurchsatz mit einem
Druckregler reguliert werden. (Modellnr. PRLG203FH3MH
fur 20 PSI (1,4 Bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH fur 25 PSI (1,7
Bar/172 kPa), PRLG303FH3MH fiir 30 PSI (2 Bar/207 kPa),
PRLG403FH3MH fur 40 PSI (2,8 Bar/276 kPa))

A Warnhinweise und VorsichtsmaBnahmen

*  Nehmen Sie KEINE unerlaubten Veranderungen an diesem
Produkt vor.

« Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Hitzequellen fern.

+ Setzen Sie Gerate mit Batterien keiner starken Hitze aus (z.
B. durch Lagerung in direktem Sonnenlicht, Feuer, 0.8.).

» Die Produktkennzeichnung befindet sich auf der Riickseite.

« Batterien nur mit demselben oder einem gleichwertigen
Batterietyp tauschen. Leere Batterien bitte gemaB den
Bestimmungen entsorgen.

+ Verwenden Sie nicht gleichzeitig alte und neue Batterien
bzw. Batterien unterschiedlichen Typs oder Fabrikats.

Anklemmen der Batterien

1. Dricken Sie mit zwei Fingern auf die Batteriefachabdeckung,
um diese zu 6ffnen.

2. Legen Sie die beiden Standard AA-Alkalibatterien in das
Batteriefach. Beachten Sie die + Positionieren.

3. SchlieBen Sie das Batteriefach.

4. Testen Sie die Spannungsversorgung des Steuergerats,
indem Sie die Manuelltaste auf der Vorderseite des
Steuergerats drticken, bis Sie ein Klicken horen. Driicken

Sie die Taste erneut zum Ausschalten. HINWEIS: Der
Manuelltastenmodus lauft max. 60 Minuten, anschlieBend
stoppt die Bewasserung.

Anschluss an die Wasserzufuhr Anleitung fiir BTT-100/200:

1. SchlieBen Sie das Steuergerat nur an eine(n) Wasserquelle/
Wasserhahn mit einem standardmaBigen 34" (19 mm)
Gewinde an.

2. Ziehen Sie die Uberwurfschraube per Hand fest.

3. SchlieBen Sie einen 34" (19 mm) Schlauch oder Tropfadapter
(Modellnr. BTT-LOC) an den BTT-Auslass an.

4. Ziehen Sie die Uberwurfschraube per Hand fest.

Anschluss an die Wasserzufuhr Anleitung fiir BTT-101/201:
1. SchlieBen Sie das Steuergerat nur an eine(n) Wasserquelle/
Wasserhahn mit einem standardmaBigen 34" (19 mm)
Gewinde an. Schrauben Sie den grauen Adapter ab, um die 1”
(25 mm) BSP-Anschlussoption zu verwenden.
Ziehen Sie die Uberwurfschraube per Hand fest.
3. SchlieBen Sie einen 19 mm (34") Zulaufschlauch
oder Tropfadapter (Modellnr. BTT-LOC) oder einen
Schnellkupplungsadapter (im Lieferumfang enthalten) an
den BTT-Auslass an.
4. Ziehen Sie die Uberwurfschraube per Hand fest.

N

Mobile App herunterladen

1. Laden Sie die kostenlose Hunter-BTT-App aus dem App
Store fuir iOS®-Gerate oder dem Google Play™Store fur
Android™-Gerate auf Ihr Smartphone herunter.

2. Bleiben Sie innerhalb von 32' (10 Metern) Entfernung zum
Steuergerat.

3. Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf lhrem Smartphone.

4. Drucken Sie die Taste SCAN und wahlen Sie ,Hunter BTT
aus.

ITALIANO

Leggere e conservare tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza e uso. Per
informazioni, visitare hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Istruzioni di sicurezza importanti

1. Usare solo raccordi/accessori specificati dal produttore.

2. Dove Necessario, utilizzare uno sfiato rompi vuoto
sui tubi per evitare che I’'acqua ritorni verso la fonte di
approvvigionamento idrico.

3. Dove necessario, utilizzare un riduttore di pressione per
controllare 'uscita dell’acqua. (Modello n. PRLG203FH3MH
per 20 PSI (1,4 bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH per 25 PSI (1,7
bar/172 kPa), PRLG303FH3MH per 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa),
PRLG403FH3MH per 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276 kPa))

A Avvertenze e precauzioni

»  NON apportare modifiche non autorizzate al prodotto.

« Tenere il prodotto lontano da fuoco e fonti di calore.

» Non esporre i prodotti con batterie a calore eccessivo (ad es.
luce solare diretta, incendi ecc.)

« Letichetta del prodotto si trova sul retro dello stesso.

+ Sostituire solo con batterie uguali o equivalenti. Smaltire le
batterie usate in conformita con le normative.

« NON combinare batterie vecchie e nuove né diversi tipi o
marche di batterie.

Collegamento delle batterie

1. Rimuovere il coperchio del vano batterie con due dita.

2. Inserire le 2 batterie alcaline standard AA, incluse,
nell’alloggiamento. Rispettare la polarita.

3. Riposizionare il vano batterie.

4. Verificare I'alimentazione del programmatore premendo il
tasto manuale sulla parte frontale dello stesso fino a udire
un clic. Premere di nuovo per spegnere.NOTA: la modalita
manuale dura al massimo 60 minuti dopodiché l'irrigazione
si arresta.

Collegamento all’alimentazione idrica Istruzioni per

BTT-100/200:

1. Collegare il programmatore solo a un rubinetto/presa
d’acqua con attacco filettato da 34" (19 mm) standard.

2. Serrare a mano.

3. Collegare un adattatore per ala gocciolante (modello n.
BTT-LOC) o un raccordo rapido maschio da 34" (19 mm)
all’uscita del BTT.

4. Serrare a mano.

Collegamento all’alimentazione idrica Istruzioni per

BTT-101/201:

1. Collegare il programmatore solo a un rubinetto/presa
d’acqua con attacco filettato da 34" (19 mm) standard. Svitare
I’adattatore grigio per utilizzare I'opzione di ingresso da 1"
(25 mm).

2. Serrare a mano.

3. Collegare un adattatore per ala gocciolante da 3" (19 mm)
(modello n. BTT-LOC) o il raccordo rapido maschio (incluso)
all’uscita del BTT.

4. Serrare a mano.

Scaricare ’app per dispositivi mobili

1. E possibile scaricare I'app Hunter BTT gratuita su uno
smartphone dall’App Store per iOS® o da Google Play™ per
Android™

2. Posizionarsi a meno di 10 m dal programmatore.
Attivare il Bluetooth sullo smartphone.
4. Premere il pulsante SCAN e selezionare Hunter BTT.
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PORTUGUES

Leia e guarde todas as instrugdes de uso e de seguranga. Para
saber mais, acesse hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Instrug6es importantes de seguranca

1. Use somente os acessorios indicados pelo fabricante.

2. Use uma valvula quebra vacuo de mangueira onde
necessario para impedir o refluxo no fornecimento de agua.

3. Use o regulador de pressdo quando necessario para controlar
a saida da dgua. (Modelo N° PRLG203FH3MH para 20
PSI (1,4 bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH para 25 PSI (1,7
bar/172 kPa), PRLG303FH3MH para 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa),
PRLG403FH3MH para 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276 kPa))

A Avisos e precaucées

+ NAO faca alteragées ndo autorizadas no produto.

* Mantenha o produto longe do fogo e de fontes de calor.

» Na&o exponha produtos com pilhas ou baterias ao calor
excessivo (como luz solar direta, fogo, etc.).

» Aetiqueta fica na parte de tras do produto.

» Substitua as pilhas somente por outras de tipo igual ou
equivalente. Descarte as pilhas usadas de acordo com
as instrugoes.

« NAO misture pilhas novas com usadas, nem de tipos ou
marcas diferentes.

Colocacgdo das pilhas

1. Pressione as abas do compartimento de pilhas com dois
dedos para retira-lo.

2. Insira nos terminais as duas pilhas alcalinas AA inclusas.
Observe a posicao do polo +.

3. Recoloque o compartimento.

4. Para saber se ha energia no controlador, pressione o bot&o
manual na parte frontal até ouvir um “clique”. Pressione
o bot&o novamente para desligar. OBSERVACAO: o modo
do botédo manual irriga por até 60 minutos e depois desliga
arega.

Conexdo com o fornecimento de dgua Instrugées do
BTT-100/200:
1. Conecte o controlador apenas a uma saida de agua/torneira
com rosca padrdo de 19 mm (34").
2. Aperte manualmente até ficar firme.
3. Conecte a saida do BTT a uma mangueira com entrada de
19 mm (34") ou a um adaptador gotejador (modelo BTT-LOC).
4. Aperte manualmente até ficar firme.

Conexdo com o fornecimento de dgua

Instrugées do BTT-101/201:

1. Conecte o controlador apenas a uma saida de dgua/torneira
com rosca padrdo de 19 mm (34"). Desaperte o adaptador
cinza para usar a opgéo de entrada BSP de 25 mm (1").

2. Aperte manualmente até ficar firme.

3. Conecte a saidado BTT a uma mangueira com entrada de
19 mm (34") a um adaptador gotejador (modelo BTT-LOC) ou
ao adaptador de conexdo rapida (incluso).

4. Aperte manualmente até ficar firme.

Baixar o aplicativo para celular

1. Baixe o aplicativo Hunter BTT gratuito na App Store (para
smartphones iOS®) ou no Google Play™ (para smartphones
Android™).

2. Mantenha-se a uma distancia de até 10 m (32 pés) do
controlador.

3. Ative o Bluetooth do smartphone.

4. Pressione o botdo PROCURAR e selecione o Hunter BTT.

POLSKI

Przeczytaj instrukcje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa i eksploatacji
oraz zachowaj je do wgladu w przysztosci. Wiecej informacji
znajduje sie na stronie hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Wazne informacje dotyczqce bezpieczeristwa

1. Stosuj wytgcznie przystawki/akcesoria zalecane przez
producenta.

2. Uzyj zaworu antyskazeniowego weza, aby zapobiec
przeptywowi zwrotnemu do Zrédta wody.

3. Korzystanie z regulatora cisnienia do sterowania iloscig
wody. (Modele: PRLG203FH3MH na 1,4 bara / 138 kPa,
PRLG253FH3MH na 1,7 bara / 172 kPa, PRLG303FH3MH na 2
bary / 207 kPa, PRLG403FH3MH na 2,8 bara / 276 kPa)

AOstrzez'enia i przestrogi

» NIE wprowadzaj niedozwolonych modyfikacji produktu.

* Nie zblizaj produktu do ognia i zZrodet wysokiej temperatury.

» Nie narazaj produktéw, w ktérych znajduja sie baterie,
na dziatanie nadmiernie wysokiej temperatury (np. nie
przechowuj ich w miejscach bezposredniego dziatania
promieni stonecznych ani w poblizu ognia).

» Etykieta produktu umieszczona jest z tytu urzadzenia.

* W przypadku wymiany baterii uzywaj wytacznie takich
samych lub réwnorzednych baterii. Zuzyte baterie utylizuj
zgodnie z obowigzujacymi zasadami.

» NIE stosowac jednoczesnie starych i nowych baterii ani
baterii r6znego typu lub marki.

Wktadanie baterii

1. Naciénij zapadki komory baterii dwoma palcami, aby
wysunac komore.

2. Wtbéz w przegrédki 2 dotgczone w komplecie baterie
alkaliczne AA. Zwr6¢ uwage na biegunowosc baterii (+).

3. Witbz z powrotem komore baterii.

4. Aby sprawdzi¢ zasilanie sterownika, naciénij przycisk
znajdujacy sie z przodu urzadzenia i postuchaj, czy styszalne
bedzie charakterystyczne klikniecie. Ponownie nacisnij
przycisk, aby wytaczy¢ urzadzenie. UWAGA: tryb reczny
wigczany przyciskiem dziata przez maksymalnie 60 minut.

Po uptywie tego czasu nawadnianie zostanie wytaczone.

Podtqgczenie do instalacji wodnej Instrukcja dotyczgca zegara

sterujqgcego BTT-100/200:

1. Urzadzenie nalezy podtgczac wytacznie do kranu instalacji
wodnej ze standardowym przytaczem gwintowanym 19 mm
(34").

2. Dokre¢ mocno recznie.

3. Podtacz waz doptywowy z gwintem 19 mm (34") lub adapter
do nawadniania kropelkowego (model nr BTT-LOC) do
wylotu zegara BTT.

4. Dokre¢ mocno recznie.

Podtqczenie do instalacji wodnej Instrukcja dotyczqgca zegara

sterujgcego BTT-101/201:

1. Urzadzenie nalezy podtgczac wytacznie do kranu instalacji
wodnej ze standardowym przytgczem gwintowanym
19 mm (34"). Aby zastosowac przytacze wlotowe BSP 25 mm
(1M, nalezy odkreci¢ szary adapter.

2. Dokre¢ mocno recznie.

3. Podtacz waz doptywowy z gwintem 19 mm (34"), adapter
do nawadniania kropelkowego (model nr BTT-LOC) lub
adapter szybkoztacza (dotaczony w komplecie) do wylotu
zegara BTT.

4. Dokre¢ mocno recznie.

Pobieranie aplikacji mobilnej

1. Pobierz bezptatna aplikacje Hunter BTT na smartfona z
platformy App Store w przypadku telefonéw z systemem
operacyjnym iOS® lub ze sklepu Google Play™ w przypadku
smartfonéw z systemem Android™.

2. Urzadzenie musi znajdowac sie nie wiecej niz 10 m od
sterownika.

3. Witacz obstuge Bluetooth w smartfonie.

4. Nacisnij przycisk SCAN (Skanowanie) i wybierz Hunter BTT.

PYCCKUHA

O3HaKOMbTECh CO BCEMU MHCTPYKLUMUSMU MO TEXHUKE
6e30MacHOCTM 1 3KCMNyaTaLnm 1 COXpaHuTe UX.
JlononHuTenbHy MHGOPMALIMIO MOXKHO HAUTK Ha
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

OcHoeHble npasusia mexHuku 6esonacHocmu

1. Wcnonb3ynTe TONbKO KOMMAEKTYOLLME 1 akceccyapbl,
yKa3aHHble Npon3BoANTENEM.

2. B coOTBETCTBYIOLLMX MeCTax UCMONb3yNTe BaKyyMHbI
0bpaTHbIN KnanaH, 4Tobbl NPefoTBPaTUTL BO3HMKHOBEHWE
obpaTHOro Toka BOAbl B CUCTEMY BOAOCHAOKeHUS.

3. YcTaHoBWTe B COOTBETCTBYHOLLEM MECTe PerynsaTop
AaBAeHus ANns KoHTponsa nodayv soabl. (Mogens N°
PRLG203FH3MH Ha 20 ¢yHTOB/KB. Atoinm (1,4 6ap/138 kla),
PRLG253FH3MH Ha 25 ¢pyHToB/KB. Atorm (1,7 6ap/172 kla),
PRLG303FH3MH Ha 30 ¢yHTOB/KB. Atonim (2 6ap/207 klla),
PRLG403FH3MH Ha 40 dyHTOB/KB. Atorim (2,8 6ap/276
kMa))

A lpedynpe>x0eHus u npedocmepe>xkeHus
HE BHocKTe kakmx-nnbo HeyTBEP>KAEHHbIX M3MEHEHWUI B 3TO
nspenve.

*  XpaHuTe yCTPOMCTBO BAANM OT OTHSA U UCTOYHWMKOB Tena.

+ beperute nsgenus, conepxallime 6atapew, oT BO34eNCTBUA
BbICOKMX TemnepaTtyp (Hanpumep, NPsAMbIX CONHEYHbIX
nyyen, orHA n T. Mn.).

*  ApnbiK U34enna HaXoAWUTCA Ha ero 3afiHei YacTu.

+ [lpu 3ameHe HaTapeit NCNONb3yNTE TaKne e Un
3KBMBANIEHTHbIE. YTUAM3UPYITE NCNOSIb30BaHHbIE HaTapeun B
COOTBETCTBUM C UHCTPYKLMAMM.

* HE ncnonb3yiiTe ogHOBpeMeHHO cTapble U HoBble baTapeu
WK pa3Hble BUAbI 6aTapen.

lNodknroyeHue 6amapeti
1. CoxmuTe A3bI4KM OTCeKa DaTapen ABYMA NanbLamu, 4Tobbl
BbIHYTb €r0.

2. BcTaBbTe 2 npunaratolimnecs cTaHAapTHbIe LenoYHble
6aTtapen AA B pasbembl. [TpaBuIbHO pasmecTuTe
NONOXKEHME «+).

3. BcTaBbTe H6aTapeiiHbli oTcek 06paTHO B YCTPOMCTBO.

4. TlpoBepbTe Nofady NUTaHWsA Ha KOHTPOIEP, HaXKaB KHOMKY
PYYHOrO peXxrma Ha ero nepefiHein naHenw, ybeaAvBLUNCE B
TOM, YTO pasfiaeTcsa XxapaKTepHbIn Wenyok. Haxxmute
KHOMKyeLLe pa3, 4Tobbl BbIK/KYUTL YCTPONCTBO.
MPUMEYAHWE. KHonka py4Horo pexxuma paboTaeT
B TeyeHWe He 6onee 60 MUHYT — Nocsie 3TOro NosvB
OTK/IH04aeTCs.

ModknoyeHue k sodonpoeody BTT-100/200 UHcmpykyuu:

1. TMoacoeAnHsANTe KOHTPOIEP TOMBKO K BbIMYCKHOMY
OTBEPCTMIO BOAOMPOBOAA UM KPaHy CO CTaHAAPTHbIM
pe3bb0BbIM coeanHeHrem 19 mm (34 froima).

2. 3aTAHWTe PyKOWA.

3. ToacoeanHuTe BNyCcKHOM LWnaHr 19 mm (34 gronma) nnm
afanTtep Ansa kanensHoro nonunea (Moaens N° BTT-LOC) k
BbIMYyCKHOMY oTBepcTuio BTT.

4. 3aTaHUTe pyKoW.

lModknroyeHue k eodonpoeody BTT-101/201 Uncmpykyuu:

1. TloacoeanHsNTe KOHTPOIEP TOMBbKO K BbIMYyCKHOMY
OTBEPCTWI0 BOAONPOBOAA WM KpaHy CO CTaHAapTHbIM
pe3bboBbIM coeanHervem 19 mm (34 groima). OTKpyTUTE
cepblit aaanTep, 4ToObl UCNOb30BaTb BNYCKHOE OTBEpPCTHE
¢ pe3bbort BSP 25 mm (1 groim).

2. 3aTAHUTE pyKOWn.

3. MMoacoeavHuTe BnyckHou WwnaHr 19 mm (34 arorima), agantep
Ansa kaneneHoro nonunea (Moaens N° BTT-LOC) unu agantep
Ans 6bICTPOro coeAnHeHUs (BXOAWT B KOMMIEKT NMOCTaBKM) K
BbINMyCKHOMY OoTBepcTuo BTT.

4. 3aTsaHuTe pyKom.

3azpy3ka Mo6usIbHO20 NPUJIOXKeHUs

1. 3arpyswuTe 6ecnnaTtHoe npunoxerue Hunter BTT B App Store
ansa yctponcts iOS® nnm B Google Play™ ana Android™.

2. HyxHo HaxoanTbca B paauyce 10 m (32 dpyToB) OT Taimepa.

Bknrounte Bluetooth Ha cBoem ycTpoincTse.

4. Haxmute kHonky SCAN («CKAHWPOBATb») 1 BbibepuTe
ycTponcTeo Hunter BTT.
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TURKCE

Lutfen tum gulvenlik ve kullanim talimatlarini okuyun ve saklayin.
Daha fazla bilgi icin hunterindustries.com/BTT adresini ziyaret
edin.

Onemli Giivenlik Talimatlari

1. Yalnizca ureticinin belirttigi aksesuarlari kullanin.

2. Sukaynagina geri akisi engellemek igin gerektiginde bir
Hortum Vakum Kirici kullanin.

3. Sucikisini kontrol etmek icin gerekli olan yerlerde bir
basing regulatort kullanin. (20 PSI (1.4 bar/138 kPa)
icin Model No. PRLG203FH3MH, 25 PSI (1.7 bar/172
kPa) icin PRLG253FH3MH, 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa)
igin PRLG303FH3MH, 40 PSI (2.8 bar/276 kPa) igin
PRLG403FH3MH)

AUyunlar ve ikazlar

» Budrinde izin verilmeyen degisiklikler YAPMAYIN.

+  Uriini atesten ve sicak yiizeylerden uzak tutun.

«  Pil takili Grtinleri asiri sicaga maruz birakmayin (6r. dogrudan
glnisiginda birakmayin, atese yaklastirmayin vb.).

«  Urtin etiketi, trundn arkasindadr.

» Yalnizca ayni veya esdeger dzellikteki pil turtiyle degistirin.
Kullaniimisg pilleri talimatlara uygun sekilde imha edin.

* Yenive eski pilleri veya baska turdeki pilleri
birbiriyle KARISTIRMAYIN.

Pillerin Takilmasi

1. Pil bolmesini ¢cikartmak igin iki parmaginizla pil bélmesini
sikip geri gekin.

2. Dahili 2 adet AA standart alkalin pilleri yuvalarina yerlestirin.
+ konumuna dikkat edin.

3. Pil bolmesini yerine takin.

4. Kontrol Unitesine gig gidip gitmedigini test etmek igin
kontrol Unitesinin 6n yuzindeki mantel digmeye basin ve
klik sesini dinleyin. Kapatmak icin digmeye
yeniden basin.NOT: Manuel digme modu, maksimum60
dakika galisir ve ardindan sulamayi kapatir.

Su Kaynagina Baglama BTT-100/200 Talimatlari:

1. Kontrol tnitesini yalnizca standart 34” (19 mm)disli su
kaynagina/hortum vanasi ¢ikisina baglayin.

2. Aciimayacak sekilde elle sikin.

3. BTT gikisina bir 34” (19 mm) giris hortumu veya damla
adaptori(Model No. BTT-LOC) baglayin.

4. Acllmayacak sekilde elle sikin.

Su Kaynagina Baglama BTT-101/201 Talimatlari:

1. Kontrol tnitesini yalnizca standart 34” (19 mm) disli su
kaynagina/hortum vanasi ¢ikisina baglayin. 1”7 (25 mm) BSP
girisi secenegini kullanmak igin gri adaptoriin vidasini sokin.

2. Acilmayacak sekilde elle sikin.

3. BTT gikisina bir 19 mm (34”) giris hortumu, damlama
adaptori (Model No. BTT-LOC) veya hizl baglanti adaptéri
(dahildir) baglayin.

4. Aciimayacak sekilde elle sikin.

Mobil Uygulamayi indirin

1. i0OS® cihazlar igin App Store veya Android™ cihazlar igin
Google Play™ tizerinden Ucretsiz Hunter BTT uygulamasinibir
akilli cihaza indirebilirsiniz.

2. Kontrol tnitesinin 32’ (10 m) dahilinde olun.

Akilli cihazda Bluetooth’u agin.

4. TARA dugmesine basin ve Hunter BTT’yi segin.
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CESTINA

Prectéte si vSechny bezpecnostni pokyny a navod k pouziti
a uschovejte si je. Daldi informace naleznete na strankach
hunterindustries.com/BTT

Dulezité bezpecnostni pokyny

1. Pouzivejte pouze nastavce/pfislusenstvi specifikované
vyrobcem.

2. Prozabranéni zpétného toku vody je nutné pouzit oddélovaci
armaturu (zpétna klapka).

3. Kde je to tfeba, pouzivejte tlakovy regulator ke kontrole vystupu
vody. (C. modelu PRLG203FH3MH pro 1,4 bary/138 kPa (20 PSI),
PRLG253FH3MH pro 1,7 bart/172 kPa (25 PSI), PRLG303FH3MH
pro 2 bary/207 kPa (30 PSI), PRLG403FH3MH pro 2,8 barti/276
kPa (40 PSI))

A Varovdni a bezpecnostni upozornéni

« NEPROVADEJTE nepovolené zmény tohoto vyrobku.

* Vyrobek udrzujte v dostatecné vzdalenosti od ohné a tepelnych
zdrojl.

* Vyrobky obsahujici baterie nevystavujte nadmérnému
teplu (napriklad neskladujte je na pfimém slune¢nim svétle,
nevystavujte je ptisobeni ohné apod.).

«  Stitek vyrobku je umistén na jeho zadni strané.

+ Baterie ménte pouze za stejny nebo ekvivalentni typ. Pouzité
baterie zlikvidujte v souladu s pokyny.

+ Nekombinujte staré a nové baterie ani nekombinujte rGizné typy
nebo vyrobce baterii.

Pripojeni baterii

1. Chcete-li pfihrddku na baterie vytdhnout, zmacknéte dvéma
prsty vystupky na pfihradce na baterie.

2. Do svorek vlozte prilozené standardni alkalické baterie 2x AA.
Dodrzujte polohu + pélu baterie.

3. Prihrddku na baterie vloZte zpét.

4. Provedte test napdjeni ovladaciho prvku stisknutim ru¢niho
tlacitka na predni strané ovladaciho prvku a poslechnéte si, zda
uslysite cvaknuti. Opakovanym stisknutim pristroj vypnete.
POZNAMKA: Rezim ru¢niho tlacitka se spousti na dobu nejvyse
60 minut a poté se zavlazovani vypne.

Pripojeni pfivodu vodyNdvod k BTT-100/200:

1. Ridici prvek pripojte pouze ke standardnimu 19mm (34")
vodovodnimu privodu / hadici s kohoutkem.

2. Rucné bezpecné utahnéte.

3. Pripojte privodni hadici 34" (19 mm) nebo adaptér odkapavani (¢.
modelu BTT-LOC) k vypusti BTT.

4. Rucné bezpecné utahnéte.

Pripojeni k vodovodnimu privoduBTT-101/201 Ndvod:

1. Ridici prvek pripojte pouze ke standardnimu 19mm (34")
vodovodnimu piivodu / hadici s kohoutkem. Sedy adaptér
od3roubuijte, abyste mohli pouzit pfivod BSP 25 mm (1").

2. Rucné bezpecné utdhnéte.

3. Pripojte pfivodni hadici 19 mm (34"), odkapavaci adaptér (¢.
modelu BTT-LOC) nebo adaptér s rychlospojkou (je soucasti
dodavky) k vypusti BTT.

4. Rucné bezpecné utdhnéte.

StaZeni mobilni aplikace

1. Do pristroje smartphone si stahnéte zdarma aplikaci Hunter
BTT - pro pristroje iOS® z App Store, nebo z Google Play™ pro
pristroje Android™.

2. Zapnéte Bluetooth v zafizeni smartphone.

Stisknéte tlacitko SCAN a vyberte aplikaci Hunter BTT.

4. Rucné bezpecné utdhnéte.
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MAGYAR

Kérjik, olvassa el és tartsa meg az 6sszes biztonsagi és
hasznalati utasitast. Tovabbi tudnivalokért latogasson el a
hunterindustries.com/BTT weboldalra.

Fontos biztonsdgi utasitdsok

1. Csakagyarto altal el6irt tartozékokat/kiegészitéket
hasznalja.

2. Amennyiben sziikséges, hasznaljon vakuummegszakitot,
hogy megel&zze a visszadgramlast!

3. Haa vizkimenetet szabalyozni kell, hasznaljon
nyomasszabalyozoét. (20 PSI (1,4 bar/138 kPa) esetén
PRLG203FH3MH tipusszam, 25 PSI (1,7 bar/172 kPa) esetén
PRLG253FH3MH tipusszam, 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa) esetén
PRLG303FH3MH tipusszam, 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276 kPa)
esetén PRLG403FH3MH tipusszam.)

A Figyelmeztetések és dvintézkedések

* NE végezzen a terméken engedély nélkuli médositasokat.

» Tartsatavol a terméket tlizt6l és h6forrasoktol.

» Netegye ki az elemeket tartalmazé termékeket tulzott
hé&hatasnak (pl. ne tarolja kozvetlen napfény, tliz vagy ilyen
jellegli hatasoknak kitéve).

+ Atermék cimkéje a termék hatoldalan talalhato.

» Csak azonos tipust vagy egyenértékl elemekre cserélje. A
hasznalt elemeket az utasitasok szerint selejtezze le.

* Nekeverje arégi és az Uj elemeket, és ne keverje a
klonboz6 tipusu és gyartmanyu elemeket.

Elemek csatlakoztatdsa

1. Az elemtarto kihtizasahoz nyomja 6ssze két ujjal az
elemtarté fuleit.

2. lllesszen be két darab szabvanyos AA tipusu alkali elemet a
csatlakozéba. Figyeljen a + poziciéra.

3. Helyezze vissza az elemtartot.

4. Tesztelje a vezérl6 aramellatasat; enhez nyomja meg a
vezérld elején 1évé kézi gombot, és varja meg a kattané
hangot. Kikapcsolashoz nyomja meg tjra.MEGJEGYZES: A
kézi gomb tizemmdd legfeljebb 60 percig mikodik, majd
kikapcsolja az 6ntozést.

Vizelldtds csatlakoztatdsa Utasitdsok BTT-100/200 tipushoz:

1. Avezérl6t csak szabvanyos 3%4"-es (19 mm-es), menetes
vizellato/tomlé csaptelep kivezetéshez csatlakoztassa.

2. Kézzel hizza meg, amig szilardan rogzul.

3. Csatlakoztasson egy 34"-es (19 mm-es) bemend tomlét
vagy csepegtetd adaptert (tipusszam: BTT-LOC) a BTT
kivezetéséhez.

4. Kézzel hlizza meg, amig szilardan rogzdl.

Vizellatds csatlakoztatdsa Utasitdsok BTT-101/201 tipushoz:

1. Avezérlét csak szabvanyos 34"-es (19 mm-es), menetes
vizellato/toml6 csaptelep kivezetéshez csatlakoztassa. A
szurke adapter lecsavarasaval felhasznalhatja az 1"-es (25
mm-es) BSP bemeneti lehetéséget is.

2. Kézzel hiizza meg, amig szilardan rogzdil.

3. Csatlakoztasson egy 34"-es (19 mm-es) bemend tomlét,
csepegtet6 adaptert (tipusszam: BTT-LOC), vagy illessze a
gyorscsatlakoz6 adaptert (mellékelve) a BTT kivezetésére.

4. Kézzel hlizza meg, amig szilardan rogzdl.

Mobilalkalmazads letéltése

1. Toltse le az ingyenes Hunter BTT alkalmazast
okostelefonjara az App Store aruhazbol i0OS® eszkozokre,
vagy a Google Play™ aruhazbol Android™ eszkozokre.

2. Avezérl6 10 méteres korzetén belll kell tartézkodni.

Kapcsolja be a Bluetooth-t az okostelefonjan.

4. Nyomja meg a SCAN (Keresés) gombot, és valassza ki a
Hunter BTT-t.

w

EAAHNIKA

AxB&OTE KX KPXTFOTE OAEC TLG 08NYIEC XOPXKAELXG KAL XPrONG.
Mo eplocdTEPES TIANPOWYOPIEC, eTILoKEPOEiTE TN SlevBuvon
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

ZNUOVTIKEG 08NYyies doPAELOG

1. Not XPNOLHOTIOLELTE HOVO EEXPTANXTA/KEECOUGP TIOL
KoBopilovto oo TOV KKTXOKEVXOTH.

2. XpnoLJOTIOLOTE EVAXV SLXKOTTTN KEVOU YLX OWANVEC 0T ONEiX
OTIOU XTIXLTEITAL, YL VO KTIOTPEWETE TNV XVTIOTPO®N POr) GTNV
TIXPOXN VEPOU.

3. XpnOLUOTIONOTE VOV PUBULOTH TTlEONC OTIOL XTTAXLTEITAL YLK
ENeYX0 TNC €680L vePOUL. (Ap. povtéhou PRLG203FH3MH
ywx 20 PSI (1,4 bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH yuax 25 PSI (1,7
bar/172 kPa), PRLG303FH3MH ywx 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa),
PRLG403FH3MH ywx 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276 kPa))

A lMposgtSomotjoeis kot MPOPUAGEELS
* MnV MpayHXTOTIOLE(TE PN EE0VCLOSOTNHEVEC TPOTIOTIOLNCELC OE
UTO TO TIPOLOV.

+  AlxTNPAOTE TO TIPOLOV HXKPLK KTTO PWTLE KAL TINYEC BEPPOTNTAG,.

* MnV eKBETETE T TIPOIOVTX TIOU TIEPLEXOLV HTIXTAPLEC OF
uTtEPPROALKN) BeppOTNTX (TL.X. AOYW UAXENG LTTO KPECN NALXKA
XKTLVORBOALLK 1] TIXPOHOLEC TIEPLOTKOELC).

*  Hetkéta mpoiovTog BplokeTalL 6TO THoW PEPOG TOL TIPOIOVTOC,.

* AVIIKXTXOTAOTE TNV PMXTXPILX HOVO PE TOV {810 | LooSUVao
TUTIO PMToPicXG. ATIOPPIPTE TLG XPNOLHOTIOINHEVEG PTTIXTAPLES
SOHEWVX LE TLG 08nyieC.

* MH xpnolyoroleite cUVSUXOHO TIXALWY KXL VEWV PTIXTXPLOV
0UTE KXL SLXPOPETIKOVE TUTTOUG I HKPKEG UTTXTHPLWV.

Z0véeon TwV PMATAPLOV

1. Téote T MTEPLYLX TN BAKNG PTMTXTXPLWV PE V0 S&XTUAX YLoX
VX TNV X@aLp "€CETE.

2. ToTOBETNOTE TLG 2 MXPEXOPEVEC TUTILKEG PITTTaPieEC AA OTOUG
OKPOSEKTEC PTTXTXPLWV. A&BETE LTIOYN OXC TOV BETIKO TIOAO pE
™V éveeLen +.

3. Elooy&yeTe TI&AL TN Bk PIXtaplav otn 6éon tnge.

4. EAéyETe TNV LoXVL TIPOG TN PHOVES o EAEYXOUL TILELOVTXC TO
XELPOK{VNTO KOLPTTL GTNV UTTPOOTLVH O TNG HOVESHG EAEYXOUL.
B0 xKoUOTEL EVXG YOG KALK. MIEOTE TIXAL YL aTtevepyoTtoinaon.
SHMEIQXH: H Aettoupyick XELPOKIVNTOU KOLUTILOU EKTEAEITOL YL
60 AeTTT& KXT& PEYLOTO KXL OTN CUVEXELX XTTEVEPYOTTOLEL
TO TIOTIOHK.

Zovéeon otnv napoxr vepol O8nyieg yio o BTT-100/200:

1. ZuveéoTe TN HOVASK EAEYXOU POVO O€ PLX KOXALWTR €080
Bpuong mapoxnc/cwAva vepol 3%4” (19 mm).

2. Zoi€te pe 1o XEPL HEXPL VO cxo@AioEL 0T B€on TOU.

3. ZuvdéoTte évav WAV £.0080uL 34”7 (19 mm) | TTPOCKPHIOYEX
évotaénc (axp. povtédou BTT-LOC) otnv €€0d0 BTT.

4. Z@iEte pe TO XEPL PEXPL VO XOQOALoEL 6T B€0n TOUL.

Zovéeon otnv napoxr vepol O8nyieg yio to BTT-101/201:

1. ZuveéoTe TN HOVASO EAEYXOU POVO OF PLX KOXALWTH 6080
Bpuong Mxpoxnc/cwARvVa vepoL TUTTLKO 34" (19 mm). ZeBldwote
TOV YKPL TIPOCXPHOYEX YLX VO XPNOLHOTIOACETE TNV €TLAOYN
elo6dou BSP 1" (25 mm).

2. Zoi€te pe To XEPL PEXPL VX cxo@aAioEL 0T B€on Tou.

3. ZuvdéoTe évav owAnva £L0680uL 34" (19 mm), Evav TIPOCKPHOYEX
évotaEng (axp. povtédou BTT-LOC) A évav TIPOOXPLOYEX
ypryopnc cuvdeonc (MaxpéxeTal) otnv €€080 BTT.

4. Z@iEte pe TO XEPL péEXPL VO xO@OALoEL 6T B€on TOUL.

Ann NG EPAPLOYIIS VIO POPNTEC CUCKEVES

1. Mpaypotorowrjote AN Tng dwpekv epappoyng Hunter BTT oe
plox cuokeur) smartphone ard to App Store yiox cuokevéc i0S® R
oTto to Google Play™ Store yux cuokeuég Android™.

2. TMpémnelva Bpiokeote evtog 32’ (10 m) oo TN HOVES K EAEYXOU.

3. Evepyorourote to Bluetooth otn cuokeur) smartphone.

MaTAoTE TO KOLTIL «Z&PWON» KL ETUAEETE «Hunter BT Ty.
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